
Week ending: 28th March 2024 

I have come that they may have life 
and have it to the full John 10:10 

OUR CURRICULUM. 
Next week your child will be learning about: 

RECEPTION Features of animals that live in the sea 

Year ONE An introduction to plants 

How to find the mass of an object Year TWO 

Year THREE Iron Age 

 
Year FOUR Equivalent fractions 

Year FIVE The city of York in Roman times 

Year SIX Darwin’s voyage of discovery 

WEEKLY CELEBRATIONS. 

STAR OF 

THE WEEK 

WOW 

WORK 

ORATOR OF 

THE WEEK 

RECEPTION Ettie Joshua MerciMai 

Year ONE Freya W Amreen Emily 

Year TWO Jordan Claudia Erica 

Year THREE Megan Amy Finn 

Year FOUR Charlie Robbie George 

Year FIVE Kian Colin Aiva 

Year SIX Oscar Hollie Sophia 

HOUSE POINTS. 
Congratulations to this week’s 

winning house! 
House Points 

Hawks 317 

Kestrels 278 

Falcons 274 

Eagles 256 

EXTRA CELEBRATIONS 

Well done to Noah, Oscar, Matilda, Niamh and  

Sophia in Yr6 for achieving certificates for their  

product pitches in DT! 

Well done to Evie in Yr5 who has achieved her  

Brownie Bronze Award this week. 

In Yr3 well done to Isabella for receiving a medal for  

second place in her gymnastics competition. Well  

done to Violet for attending her gymnastics competition.  

Anthony and Leo also received medals and recognition in their  

matches. Well done to Finn who was invested at Cubs. Samuel  

also received a badge for being part of the chess club this term. 

In Yr4, well done to Freya for achieved her Brownie’s Silver award. 
Thank you to Chloe for donating a birthday book. 

 
OPAL reminders: 
We continue to want: 

• more scooters or wheeled toys please - scooters for older 

children would be great. 

• more plastic crates, large electric reels and guttering to our 

loose parts zone. If you have anything like this that would 

be amazing!   

• old bed sheets, double or king size, we would like a few for 

adding to our loose part den building. 

• musical instruments of all sorts would be fantastic. 

 

 

Date Event 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DATES FOR THE DIARY 

Date   Event 

 

Thursday 28th March  SPRING TERM ENDS 3.20pm 

Monday 15th April  SUMMER TERM STARTS 

Monday 15th April  Netball match vs Warfield (H) 

Friday 19th April  Football match vs Fox Hill (H) 

Thursday 25th April  Year 1 Multi Sports Festival 

Thursday 25th April  Football match vs St Margaret Clitherow (H) 

Thursday 25th April  Netball match vs Fox Hill (A) 

Monday 29th April  Netball match vs Wildmoor Heath (A) 

Thursday 2nd May  Everyone Active School’s Event 

Monday 6th May  Early May Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 7th May  Netball match vs Wildridings (A) 

Thursday 9th May  Year 4 Trip 

Thursday 9th May  Football match vs Meadow Vale (A) 

Friday 10th May  School Disco 

Thursday 23rd May  Netball match vs Ascot Heath (A) 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st May HALF TERM 

Monday 3rd June  Inset Day – School closed 

Wednesday 5th June  Bag 2 School Collection 

Wednesday 5th June  Young People in Sport Athletics 

Tuesday 11th June  Year 3 Trip 

Thursday 13th June  Year 5 Trip 

Wednesday 19th June  Year 2 Golf Festival 

Thursday 20th June  Year 1 Trip 

Thursday 20th June  Year 3 Tri Golf 

Friday 28th June  Sports Day 

Thursday 4th July  Year 1 RE Trip 

Friday 5th July   Year 2 Trip 

Thursday 11th July  Year 5/6 Kwik Cricket 

Wednesday 17th July  Reception Trip 

Tuesday 23rd July  SUMMER TERM ENDS 3.20pm 

2024/25 

Tuesday 3rd September  Inset Day – School closed 

Wednesday 4th September  AUTUMN TERM STARTS 

Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November HALF TERM 

Monday 4th November  Inset Day – School closed 

Friday 20th December  AUTUMN TERM ENDS 3.20pm 

2025 

Monday 6th January  Inset Day – School closed 

Tuesday 7th January  SPRING TERM STARTS 

Friday 14th February  Inset Day – School closed 

Monday 17th – Friday 21st February HALF TERM 

Friday 4th April  SPRING TERM ENDS 3.20pm 

Tuesday 22nd April  SUMMER TERM STARTS 

Monday 5th May  Early May Bank Holiday 

Friday 23rd May  Inset Day – School closed 

Monday 26th – Friday 30th May HALF TERM 

Wednesday 23rd July  SUMMER TERM ENDS 3.20pm

   

 

This week’s Makaton sign is: teddy 


